TOWN OF HUME TOWN BOARD MINUTES OCTOBER 23, 2024 7:00 PM

The regular monthly meeting of the Hume Town Board; Allegany County; Fillmore, New York was held at the Town of Hume Museum/Courtroom. Officials in attendance were: Supervisor Darlene Mason, Councilmen Christopher Austin, (7:47 PM) Peter Hopkins, Andy Peet, Warren Smith, and Town Clerk Dawn Bentley.

Meeting was called to Order by Supervisor Mason.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited and a moment of silence was observed.

MINUTES

Motion made by Councilman Smith, Second by Councilman Peet to accept minutes as written from October 9th, 2024 board meeting. 4 ayes 0 noes So Carried

Tax Exemption for Older Persons – leave the same \$12,000. Motion made by CouncilmanAustin to move forward and have a committee look into how it would affect 2026 Budget if theamount was changed.4 ayes 0 noesSo Carried

7:14 pm

Motion made by Councilman Austin, Second by Councilman Peet to open Public Hearing to adopt the Town of Hume 2025 Budget. 4 ayes 0 noes So Carried

7:27 pm – Councilman Hopkins arrived.

Motion made by Councilman Austin, Second by Councilman Hopkins to adopt the 2025 Budgetfor the Town of Hume.5 ayes0 noesSo Carried

Motion made by Supervisor Mason, Second by Councilman Austin to adjourn the meeting.

5 ayes 0 noes So carried

Next Town Board meeting will be November 13, 2024 7:00 pm at the Town of Hume Museum/Courthouse, 10842 Claybed Rd., in the Hamlet of Hume.

The above is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Dawn Bentley

Town Clerk